

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4202/2008

M.L. GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP., GWALIOR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice. None appears for the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed in default.

The appellant is directed to surrender and undergo the sentence imposed.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

NEW DELHI;
August 6, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4202/2008

M.L.GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP., GWALIOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumit Attri, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the signed order. The appellant is directed to surrender and undergo the sentence imposed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]