

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4202/2008

M.L.GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP, GWALIOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the matter is part-heard, list the matter before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Justice Deepak Gupta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER